Davison Van Cleve pc

TEL (503) 241-7242 o FAX (503) 241-8160 ¢ mail@dviaw.com
Suite 400

333 SW Taylor
Portland, OR 97204

May 16, 2013
Via Electronic and U.S. Mail

Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

550 Capitol St. NE #215
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  Inthe Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Application for Deferral of Expenses Associated with a Photovoltaic
Volumetric Incentive Rate Pilot.

Docket No. UM 1482

Dear Filing Center:

The Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities hereby files this request to
change the service list in the above-referenced matter. Please remove from the service list:

Randall J. Falkenberg

RFI Consulting, Inc.

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Road

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

Please add to the service list:

Donald Schoenbeck

Regulatory & Cogeneration
Services, Inc.

900 Washington Street, Suite 780
Vancouver, WA 98660
dws(@r-c-s-inc.com



Thank you for your assistance, and please do not hesitate to contact our office if
you have any additional questions.

Sincerely yours,

Karen A.?zfolka

Enclosures

cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing change of service

request on behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities upon the parties, on the

service list, by causing the same to be deposited in the U.S. Mail, postage-prepaid, where paper

service has not been waived.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 16th day of May, 2013.

(W) CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF
OREGON

Gordon Feighner (C)
Energy Analyst

Robert Jenks (C)
Executive Director

G. Catriona Mccracken (C)
Legal Counsel
gordon@oregoncub.org
bob@oregoncub.org
catriona@oregoncub.org

(W) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Renee M. France

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources Section

1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us

(W) OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

Deborah Garcia

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97301
deborah.garcia@state.or.us
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Karen A Zolka

(W) OREGON DEPT. OF ENERGY
Vijay A. Satyal

Senior Policy Analyst

Matthew R. Seidman

Energy Analyst

625 Marion St NE

Salem, OR 97301-3737
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us
matthew.seidman@odoe.state.or.us

(W) PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
Bonnie S. Gariety

Analyst, Regulatory Affairs
Douglas C. Tingey

Assistant General Counsel

Jay Tinker

Project Manager

Rob MacFarlane

Business Analyst

Rates & Regulatory Affairs

121 SW Salmon St. — ITWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
bonnie.gariety@pgn.com
rob.macfarlane@pgn.com
rob.macfarlane(@pgn.com
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com




